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  Diocesan Annual Appeal Progress 

 

OUR LADY OF PEACE 

GOAL: $119,625 

SACRED HEART OF JESUS 

GOAL: $48,945 
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• The parish goal for the Diocesan Annual Appeal is based on 
the size of the parish and its financial capacity.  

• If a parish does not meet its goal through contributions, it 
must make up the difference from its operating expense.  

• If a parish exceeds its goal, the diocese returns the extra 
funds to the parish, allowing it to invest in local projects or 
ministry needs. 

• If you haven’t yet made your pledge, please do so soon. 

• Thank you for supporting our Diocesan Annual Appeal.  



  

 

Thank you to all parishioners who have 
completed and submitted their 
Commitment Cards.  For those 
parishioners who have not yet had the 
opportunity to submit your card, a final 
letter will be mailed to you with a 
personalized Commitment Card.  We 
invite all faithful parishioners to complete 
a card as our goal is 100% participation!  
You may return your card by:  

• mailing it to the Pastoral Office using 
the pre-addressed envelope included 
with the letter.   

• or bringing it to Mass next Sunday 
and placing it into the collection.   

• or you may visit our parish website at 
www.marshfieldparishes.org and 
complete an electronic Commitment 
Card.   



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Actual Budgeted Actual Budgeted

Regular Collection* 57,883$    52,244$    221,625$  213,439$  

Plate Collection 4,012$      4,092$      13,488$    14,090$    

Endowment Dividands 7,000$      10,000$    28,000$    40,000$    

All Other Income 4,333$      1,517$      28,947$    7,377$      

TOTAL INCOME 73,228$    67,853$    292,059$  274,906$  

EXPENSE

School Subsidy 38,429$    38,429$    153,716$  153,716$  

All Other Expense 31,439$    40,223$    164,285$  181,286$  

TOTAL EXPENSE 69,868$    78,652$    318,001$  335,001$  

INCOME VS EXPENSE 3,360$      (10,799)$   (25,942)$   (60,095)$   

Actual Budgeted Actual Budgeted

Regular Collection* 10,831$    19,080$    62,979$    81,926$    

Plate Collection 1,164$      2,073$      7,892$      8,511$      

Debt Reduction Envelopes 270$         - 8,682$      -

All Other Income 270$         471$         33,442$    1,707$      

TOTAL INCOME 12,535$    21,624$    112,995$  92,144$    

EXPENSE

School Subsidy -$          9,783$      10,232$    39,132$    

Paid on Debt 270$         - 8,682$      -

All Other Expense 35,825$    16,585$    115,382$  65,814$    

TOTAL EXPENSE 36,095$    26,368$    134,296$  104,946$  

INCOME VS EXPENSE (23,560)$   (4,744)$     (21,301)$   (12,802)$   

 * This amount includes both envelope and online giving

MONTHLY OPERATING INCOME & EXPENSE REPORTS

Fiscal Year July 2024 through June 2025

OUR LADY OF PEACE PARISH

 INCOME

Dec 2024 Fiscal Year thru Dec

SACRED HEART OF JESUS PARISH

 INCOME

Dec 2024 Fiscal Year thru Dec

 

Please keep those in our OCIA Program in your 
payers as they prepare to enter into full communion 
with the Church on Saturday at the Easter Vigil.  

 

 

 

  

 

COLUMBUS  
CORNER 

 

• This year’s Galleon Event will be on 
Friday, May 2 The theme is Galleon, 
Here We Glow. Mark your calendars! 

• The CCS Band Concert will take 
place on Sunday, April 13 at 1:00 
p.m. and the Choir Concert will follow 
at 4:00 p.m.  

• Please join us for an all school 
Catholic Book Fair from Ignatius 
Press in the Media Center on 
Sunday, April 13 from 11:00 until 6:00 
p.m. Book fair proceeds will go 
towards our libraries and classrooms. 

 
For information on all the activities 
happening at Columbus Catholic 
Schools, scan the QR code to the 
left or simply go to our website 
columbuscatholicschools.org. 

April 13, Palm Sunday Mass: OLP 4:00 pm, SHJ 8:00 am, OLP 10:00 am 

April 16, Spy Wednesday: Tenebrae Service OLP 8:00 pm 

April 17, Holy Thursday Mass of the Lord’s Supper: SHJ 5:30 pm 

April 18, Good Friday Passion Service: OLP 12:30 pm 

April 19, Easter Vigil: SHJ 8:30 pm 

April 20, Easter Sunday Mass: SHJ 8:00 am, OLP 10:00 am 
 



Fest goes here 

  

Pray with the Whole Church Starting the First Week of Easter, 
everyone is warmly invited to gather before daily Masses to pray 
Morning Prayer, part of the Liturgy of the Hours—the official daily 
prayer of the Church. Morning prayer includes Psalms, Scripture 
readings, and intercessions. It helps us dedicate our day to God, 
prepares our hearts for the Eucharist, and unites us with our 
brothers and sisters throughout the world offering the same prayer 
together. The Second Vatican Council encouraged the laity to 
embrace this prayer in the document Sacrosanctum Concilium. 
Please join us at 7:45 a.m. before each daily Mass to pray Morning 
Prayer with the whole Church. 

Good Friday Fast and Abstinence On Good Friday, Catholics 
who are 14 and older must abstain from meat; those between the 
ages of 18 and 59 are also required to fast, meaning they may eat 
only one full meal, with two smaller meals permitted if necessary, 
but no snacks. These Lenten practices help us prepare spiritually 
for Easter. 

Holy Week Office Hours Please be advised our office hours 
during Holy Week will be: Monday and Tuesday closed, 
Wednesday 8:00 a.m. until 4:00 p.m., Holy Thursday 8:00 a.m. 
until 12:00 noon, Good Friday closed.  
 

Come and Adore There are always opportunities for Eucharistic 
Adoration at the St. John Paul II Adoration Chapel. Please call 
Jean at 715-387-0571 if you are interested.  

Please consider signing up for this great 
opportunity to serve others. This year the 
event will be held April 24-26 in the gym at 
Zion Community Church in Marshfield. To 

learn more or to sign up please go to: https://give.fmsc.org/
campaign/2504-022ea-marshfield-wi-marshfield/c659510. 

Playground Fundraising Update Thank you to all who helped 
make the Knights of Columbus pancake breakfast a huge success. 
The money raised will help fund the St. Johns Primary School 
Playground and the Dan Dietel Memorial Playground Our Lady of 
Peace Intermediate School.  

Mark your calendars for the Mother-
Son Game Night on Saturday, May 10, 
after the 4:00 p.m. Mass. More details 
to follow.  

Marshfield Deanery Spring Assembly The annual meeting of the 
Marshfield DCCW will take place on Thursday, April 24, at 5:00 
p.m. at Rembs Celebration Center. RSVP to ksteffen@tds.net by 
Tuesday, April 15. Fr. Nate Kuhn will be presenting.  

Thank You Thank to all of the young people who offered the 
Living Stations. Your performance was inspiring and offered a 
beautiful way observe Lent and prepare for Easter.  

Mass Schedule Change Please note that the 8:00 a.m. Mass for 
Wednesday of this Week is at Our Lady of Peace and is a school 
Mass. 

 

 

 
 

Regular Collection*

Plate Collection

Total

Regular Collection*

Plate Collection

Total

SACRED HEART OF JESUS PARISH

WEEKLY COLLECTION REPORT

Sunday, March 30, 2025

OUR LADY OF PEACE PARISH

5,907$                       

964$                          

6,871$                       

 * This amount includes both envelope and online giving

1,814$                       

1,602$                       

212$                          

Mass Intentions for the Week of April 8th

April 13, 2025

Tuesday, April 15th

Chrism Mass at Cathedral in La Crosse

Wednesday, April 16th

8:00 am (Our Lady of Peace)

† Dennis & Patricia Schulhauser by Colleen 

DeJarlais

Thursday, April 17th

5:30 pm - Holy Thursday Mass of the Lord's 

Supper (Sacred Heart)

Priests of the Diocese of La Crosse 

Friday, April 18th

12:30 pm - Good Friday Passion Service 

(Our Lady of Peace)

Saturday, April 19th

8:30 pm - Easter Vigil Mass (Sacred Heart)

OCIA Candidates

Easter Sunday, April 20th

8:00 am (Sacred Heart)

† Wilfred Clements by Clements Family

10:00 am (Our Lady of Peace)

Pro Populo

  



 
 

 Pastoral Staff 
 

Very Rev. Father Douglas C Robertson Pastor

 Dean of the Marshfield Deanery 

Rev. Father Jared Clements Associate Pastor 

 Columbus Middle & High School Chaplain 

Rev. Deacon Nate Mueller Deacon 

 Finance Secretary 

JaNae Westrich Pastoral Secretary 

Lee Riekki Director of Sacred Music  

 Our Lady of Peace Parish 

Elizabeth Dahlby Director of Sacred Music  

 Sacred Heart of Jesus Parish 

David Alcott Director of Catechesis 

 Marshfield Faith Formation 

David Eaton  President 

 Columbus Catholic Schools 

 Acting Principal Saint John the Baptist Primary School 

 Acting Principal Our Lady of Peace Intermediate School 

Michael Lambrecht Principal 

 Columbus Middle School & High School  

Wisconsin

CatholicMatch.com/WI

John Neumueller Ins Agency Inc 
John Neumueller, Agent 
507 S Chestnut Ave 
Marshfield, WI 54449 
Bus: 715-675-3324

State Farm, Bloomington, IL 
2001739

COMPLETE CAR CARE CENTER
Rob Schnitzler 
715-384-4333

200 E. 4th St., Marshfield

Mitten’s
“WHERE SERVICE IS MORE THAN JUST A WORD”

SALES • SERVICE 
VOLUME PRICING 
PERSONAL SERVICE

715-387-8605 • 171 S. CENTRAL AVE. • MARSHFIELD

• Furniture 
• Appliances 
• Electronics
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3311 South Central Ave • Marshfield

(715) 384-2289
OUR PRICES WILL FLOOR YOU

CARPETCITYWI.COM

Insurance and Retirement 
Solutions 

Medicare Plans and 
Options Explained 

Learn the ABC’s of Wealth 
Management

www.pfiffnerfinancial.com

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL • LICENSED & INSURED • FREE ESTIMATES

715-384-4720
www.solutionzllc.com

Seal Coating • Crack Filling • Striping • Asphalt Repair • Culvert Repair

Milk • Cheese • Ice Cream • Meats • Gift Boxes
202612 State Hwy. 97 • Marshfield, WI 54449

2 Miles North of Marshfield 715-384-5152
Facebook.com/seehafercreamery

PPAATTRRIICCKK  JJ..  GGAALLLL  AANNDD  BBIILLLL  HHEEIITTIINNGG

RETIREMEN WEAL TH 
?if� LLC 

Patrick J. Gall & Bill Heiting

715-384-5481 • pat@r etirews.com

LET’S GROW YOUR BUSINESS 
Place Your Ad Here  

and Support Our Parish!
 

CONTACT ME  
Carolyn Young

 
cyoung@4LPi.com 

(800) 950-9952 x5278



The highest standard of 
 electrical service

715-384-8717    www.merkelcoinc.com

Tree Removal • Tree Pruning • Stump Grinding 

(715) 897-1849 

sales@adentreecare.com

 
 
 
 
 
 

“Serving your concrete needs”
	READY-MIX DIV. 	 BLOCK DIVISION
	715/384-8995*	  715/384-4870
	11397 Wren Rd./Mfld. 	 400 E. Arnold/Mfld.

 

Restaurant & Skateland
1200 S. Oak Ave., Marshfield  

715-384-3326
Christian Music Skate Nights 

www.melodygardensmarshfield.com

Greg & Tami Jackan & Families  
300 S Oak Ave • Marshfield

715-387-1242 
www.rembsfh.com

(715) 223-6570 
franebodyshop@gmail.com 

www.franebodyshop.com 
N11517 Fairhaven Ave.•Unity

• AUTO BODY SERVICES •

Ken, Kim, Kelvin Heiman 
10898 Hwy. 10 West • Marshfield, WI 54449 

715/676-2177 • FAX 715/676-3636

715-387-0842

Funeral Home &  
Cremation Services

(715) 659-4545
 

Affordable Options  
That Exceed 
Expectations

 
Serving the Marshfield Area
LifeTributesFuneralHome.com

RoehlTransport.com
The Most Thorough Cleaning...Or It’s Free!

Ron & Dawn Bohman 
(715) 387-1229        CWSteamWay.com

~ 100% Pure Beef & Charboiled ~ 

OPEN DAILY AT: 10:30

Marshfield      (715) 384-7600  
www.marshfieldchips.com

 

 

Auto • Home • Business • Life  
Health • Annuities • Farm 

burns-insurance.com Dan & Cindy Burns 

��
��

�����������20th

�����
������

���������

387-0002

Let our protection team go to work for you!

Optometrists
Dr. Elizabeth Sanders • Dr. Charles E. Miller
(715) 387-6397  605 E 4th St., Marshfield WI 

Insurance Accepted
EyecareMarshfield.com
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With FIRSTCALL®...
help is available at the push of a button

Clark Electric Appliance
& Satellite Inc.

Call us for more information: 
715-267-6544 or 1-866-279-6544

REIGEL PLUMBING
& HEATING INC

(715) 387-3411
LOCAL * FULL SERVICE * TRUSTED

PLUMBING & HVAC EXPERTS
ajef

24 HR EMERGENCY 
SERVICE

REIGELPLUMBING.COM   MP # 225089

BOB AND KARA MCMANUS 
REALTORS®

Cell - 715-304-6176 
Bobandkaramcmanus@gmail.com

Serving Marshfield  
and Central WI 
 

Daniel A. Flees, CMFC 
 FINANCIAL ADVISOR
 

702 E. Willow Dr., Spencer, WI 54479 
 715-659-4255 

Daniel@FinancialClaritybyDesign.com
Securities and investment advisory services offered through Osaic Wealth, Inc., member FINRA/SIPC.  

Osaic Wealth is separately owned and other entities and/or marketing names, products or services 

referenced here are independent of Osaic Wealth.

Marshfield Monument
Markers-Monuments-Mausoleums

Brian Hopperdietzel, Owner

www.marshfieldmonument.com

435 S. Central Ave. • (715) 384-5575

JESSICA KOLB 
Travel Advisor 

(715) 897-2638
 

Email: jess@swanandsparrowtravel.com 
Web: Travelsbyjess.com

Weber’s Farm Store
9706 County Rd H

Marshfield 
715-384-5639 

3/4 mile west of Central on 14th St.
Hours: Mon-Fri 8:30-7 • Sat 8:30-5

TIMELESS 
CABINETS,

715.240.8495
diamondwoodworks@upwardprint.com
8478 Hetze Road | Milladore, WI 54454

CALL US TODAY TO GET STARTED!

	 Marsha
	 Smith

Cell: 715-338-7211
c21marsha@gmail.com

1643 N Central Ave • Marshfield, WI

www.marshasmith.c21.com

Simple Solutions to your
Real Estate Problems

715.952.5527
www.visionprojecthomes.com

SECURITY SECURITY 
OVERHEAD DOOR INCOVERHEAD DOOR INC
Residential & Commercial Residential & Commercial 

Sales, Installation, and Service Sales, Installation, and Service 
2025 WEST VETERANS PARKWAY 2025 WEST VETERANS PARKWAY 

MARSHFIELD, WI 54449 MARSHFIELD, WI 54449 

715-384-3090715-384-3090

Specializing in Traditional Church  
Wedding Receptions and Funeral Meals

Friends Join Us After Church for Brunch 

(715) 387-4161

Construction Management 
& General Construction

BOSONCO.COM

Educational • Corporate • Worship • Food • Medical

24/7 Emergency Support

715-384-3163

Heating, Cooling & Fireplaces - Since 1962 
Hous eo fHea t ing . com

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS
Fr. John Eisen 
Council 1799

Grand Knight: Tim Herr 
Tim.Herr412@gmail.com

Field Agent: Jason Bourget 
jason.bourget@kofc.org


